

Enprotec / Hibbs & Todd, Inc., 402 Cedar Street, Abilene, Texas 79601

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: DWSRF (CID 01) Water Distribution System Improvements, City of Breckenridge, Texas

BIDS RECEIVED: 5/2/2025

PE Firm Registration No. 1151

BASE BID				Raydon, Inc.		Fambro Construction, LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 72,465.00	\$ 72,465.00	\$ 62,695.00	\$ 62,695.00
2	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 19,425.00
3	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00
4	7,015	LF	Trench and Excavation Safety System	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,030.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,015.00
5	7,015	LF	Class I or II granular bedding material	\$ 5.20	\$ 36,478.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,075.00
6	7,015	LF	6" DR18 C900 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 56.00	\$ 392,840.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 484,035.00
7	165	LF	8" DIPS DR11 HDPE slick bore	\$ 218.00	\$ 35,970.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 15,840.00
8	18	EA	6" gate valve	\$ 6,506.00	\$ 117,108.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 34,650.00
9	1	EA	8" insertion valve	\$ 17,469.00	\$ 17,469.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 14,760.00
10	7	EA	6" insertion valve	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 11,885.00	\$ 83,195.00
11	7	EA	4" insertion valve	\$ 14,075.00	\$ 98,525.00	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 73,255.00
12	4	EA	Fire hydrant assembly	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 36,560.00
13	7,270	LF	Asphalt pavement replacement	\$ 18.00	\$ 130,860.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 399,850.00
14	486	LF	Concrete pavement replacement	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 80,190.00
15	238	LF	Gravel pavement replacement	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,570.00
16	1	EA	Reconnect existing 8" water line	\$ 12,438.00	\$ 12,438.00	\$ 5,645.00	\$ 5,645.00
17	8	EA	Reconnect existing 6" water line	\$ 10,962.00	\$ 87,696.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 30,840.00
18	7	EA	Reconnect existing 4" water line	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 64,120.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 24,990.00
19	53	EA	Short water service reconnect	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 68,582.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 94,340.00
20	38	EA	Long water service reconnect	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 102,600.00
21	1	LS	Water line disinfection & testing	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 21,045.00	\$ 21,045.00
22	1	LS	Temporary poly water line and connections	\$ 88,408.00	\$ 88,408.00	\$ 211,445.00	\$ 211,445.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 22)					\$ 1,509,347.00		\$ 1,851,870.00

ADD ALTERNATE 1 BID				Raydon, Inc.		Fambro Construction, LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1-1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 55,010.00	\$ 55,010.00
1-2	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 6,385.00	\$ 6,385.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00
1-3	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
1-4	4,257	LF	Trench and Excavation Safety System	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,514.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,257.00
1-5	4,257	LF	Class I or II granular bedding material	\$ 5.20	\$ 22,136.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,285.00
1-6	4,257	LF	6" DR18 C900 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 56.00	\$ 238,392.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 293,733.00
1-7	13	EA	6" gate valve	\$ 6,506.00	\$ 84,578.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 25,025.00
1-8	2	EA	12" insertion valve	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 26,390.00	\$ 52,780.00
1-9	1	EA	8" insertion valve	\$ 17,469.00	\$ 17,469.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 14,760.00
1-10	2	EA	6" insertion valve	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 11,885.00	\$ 23,770.00
1-11	4	EA	4" insertion valve	\$ 14,075.00	\$ 56,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 41,600.00
1-12	1	EA	Fire hydrant assembly	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 9,190.00	\$ 9,190.00
1-13	4,357	LF	Asphalt pavement replacement	\$ 18.00	\$ 78,426.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 239,635.00
1-14	464	LF	Concrete pavement replacement	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 76,560.00
1-15	2	EA	Reconnect existing 12" water line	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 13,100.00
1-16	1	EA	Reconnect existing 8" water line	\$ 12,438.00	\$ 12,438.00	\$ 5,645.00	\$ 5,645.00
1-17	3	EA	Reconnect existing 6" water line	\$ 10,962.00	\$ 32,886.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 11,565.00
1-18	4	EA	Reconnect existing 4" water line	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 36,640.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 13,100.00
1-19	17	EA	Short water service reconnect	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 21,998.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 29,580.00
1-20	24	EA	Long water service reconnect	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 63,840.00
1-21	1	LS	Water line disinfection & testing	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,771.00	\$ 12,771.00
1-22	1	LS	Temporary poly water line and connections	\$ 53,638.00	\$ 53,638.00	\$ 128,213.00	\$ 128,213.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE 1 BID PRICE (Items 1-1 thru 1-22)					\$ 912,700.40		\$ 1,152,719.00

ADD ALTERNATE 2 BID				Raydon, Inc.		Fambro Construction, LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
2-1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 46,770.00	\$ 46,770.00
2-2	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 5,011.00	\$ 5,011.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 8,325.00
2-3	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00
2-4	3,341	LF	Trench and Excavation Safety System	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,682.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,341.00
2-5	3,341	LF	Class I or II granular bedding material	\$ 5.20	\$ 17,373.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,705.00
2-6	3,341	LF	6" DR18 C900 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 56.00	\$ 187,096.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 227,188.00
2-7	8	EA	6" gate valve	\$ 6,506.00	\$ 52,048.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 13,920.00
2-8	2	EA	12" insertion valve	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 26,390.00	\$ 52,780.00
2-9	1	EA	6" insertion valve	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 11,955.00	\$ 11,955.00
2-10	9	EA	4" insertion valve	\$ 14,075.00	\$ 126,675.00	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 94,185.00
2-11	3	EA	Fire hydrant assembly	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 9,145.00	\$ 27,435.00
2-12	3,710	LF	Asphalt pavement replacement	\$ 18.00	\$ 66,780.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 204,050.00
2-13	25	LF	Concrete pavement replacement	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,125.00
2-14	127	LF	Gravel pavement replacement	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,905.00
2-15	2	EA	Reconnect existing 12" water line	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 13,100.00
2-16	1	EA	Reconnect existing 6" water line	\$ 10,962.00	\$ 10,962.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 3,855.00
2-17	9	EA	Reconnect existing 4" water line	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 82,440.00	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 29,115.00
2-18	18	EA	Short water service reconnect	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 23,292.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 31,410.00
2-19	27	EA	Long water service reconnect	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 71,820.00
2-20	1	LS	Water line disinfection & testing	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,025.00	\$ 10,025.00
2-21	1	LS	Temporary poly water line and connections	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 104,560.00	\$ 104,560.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE 2 BID PRICE (Items 2-1 thru 2-21)					\$ 865,226.20		\$ 981,219.00

ADD ALTERNATE 3 BID				Raydon, Inc.		Fambro Construction, LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
3-1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 10,736.00	\$ 10,736.00	\$ 11,930.00	\$ 11,930.00
3-2	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00
3-3	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
3-4	1,082	LF	Trench and Excavation Safety System	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,164.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,164.00
3-5	1,082	LF	Class I or II granular bedding material	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,951.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,410.00
3-6	1,082	LF	6" DR18 C900 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 56.00	\$ 60,592.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 78,986.00
3-7	4	EA	6" gate valve	\$ 6,506.00	\$ 26,024.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 7,700.00
3-8	1	EA	6" insertion valve	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 11,885.00	\$ 11,885.00
3-9	1	EA	4" insertion valve	\$ 14,075.00	\$ 14,075.00	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 10,465.00
3-10	812	LF	Asphalt pavement replacement	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,616.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,660.00
3-11	72	LF	Concrete pavement replacement	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,600.00
3-12	2	EA	Reconnect existing 6" water line	\$ 10,962.00	\$ 21,924.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 7,880.00
3-13	1	EA	Reconnect existing 4" water line	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 3,915.00
3-14	2	EA	Short water service reconnect	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 2,588.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
3-15	4	EA	Long water service reconnect	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 8,380.00
3-16	1	LS	Water line disinfection & testing	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 3,245.00
3-17	1	LS	Temporary poly water line and connections	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 32,615.00	\$ 32,615.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE 3 BID PRICE (Items 3-1 thru 3-17)					\$ 225,470.00		\$ 250,660.00

ADD ALTERNATE 4 BID				Raydon, Inc.		Fambro Construction, LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
4-1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 16,425.00
4-2	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00
4-3	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
4-4	1,137	LF	Trench and Excavation Safety System	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,274.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,274.00
4-5	1,137	LF	Class I or II granular bedding material	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,253.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,685.00
4-6	510	LF	8" DR18 C900 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 66.00	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 44,880.00
4-7	627	LF	6" DR18 C900 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 56.00	\$ 35,112.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 43,263.00
4-8	1	EA	8" gate valve	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
4-9	1	EA	6" gate valve	\$ 6,506.00	\$ 6,506.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00
4-10	1	EA	12" insertion valve	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 26,390.00	\$ 26,390.00
4-11	1	EA	8" insertion valve	\$ 17,469.00	\$ 17,469.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 14,760.00
4-12	2	EA	6" insertion valve	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 13,030.00	\$ 26,060.00
4-13	1	EA	Fire hydrant assembly	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 9,315.00
4-14	1,276	LF	Asphalt pavement replacement	\$ 18.00	\$ 22,968.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 70,180.00
4-15	1	EA	Reconnect existing 12" water line	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
4-16	1	EA	Reconnect existing 8" water line	\$ 12,438.00	\$ 12,438.00	\$ 5,245.00	\$ 5,245.00
4-17	2	EA	Reconnect existing 6" water line	\$ 10,962.00	\$ 21,924.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 7,710.00
4-18	2	EA	Short water service reconnect	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 2,588.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 3,540.00
4-19	6	EA	Long water service reconnect	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 16,080.00
4-20	1	LS	Water line disinfection & testing	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 3,410.00
4-21	1	LS	Temporary poly water line and connections	\$ 35,247.00	\$ 35,247.00	\$ 34,270.00	\$ 34,270.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE 4 BID PRICE (Items 4-1 thru 4-21)					\$ 334,229.50		\$ 345,037.00

I, SAGE DILLER, P.E., #96645, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED BIDS WERE RECEIVED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADVERTISED PROCEDURE OPENED, AND READ ALOUD. THE BID TABULATION HEREIN IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS READ ALOUD.


SAGE DILLER, P.E., #96645



5/2/2025